

Your Favorite Disney Characters Return to Oklahoma City As Disney On Ice Presents Dream Big

Comes to Jim Norick Arena during the Oklahoma State Fair from September 16–20, 2021

Feld Entertainment Introduces Guest Wellness Enhancements to the Beloved Live Family Experience

Oklahoma City, OK (July 13, 2021) – Courage leads the way for Disney's most adventurous heroes when *Disney On Ice presents Dream Big* comes to **Oklahoma City for Opening Weekend at the Oklahoma State Fair. The nine performances run Thursday, September 16 through Monday, September 20**. *Dream Big* features favorite Disney friends such as Mickey, Minnie, Miguel, Moana, Elsa, Belle, Genie, and more highlighting all the magic and adventure of Disney's tales through world-class figure skating. Audiences will be transported to exciting worlds where heroes of every kind seek to fulfill their dreams at a live experience families will never forget!

Disney On Ice Preferred Customers can purchase advance tickets starting today to get the best seats available before tickets go on-sale to the general public on July 20th. Fans can still sign up to become a <u>Disney On Ice</u> <u>Preferred Customer</u> and get exclusive access to the pre-sale offer code.

Join the fearless Moana and the greatest demigod that ever lived, Maui, on an action-packed voyage to restore the stolen heart of Te Fiti. Explore the Land of the Dead as Miguel from Disney Pixar's *Coco* brings the festivities of Día de los Muertos to the ice. Get tangled up in Rapunzel's hair-raising quest to see the floating lights. Travel to the kingdom of Arendelle with Anna, Elsa and Olaf in a dramatic retelling of the sisterly love that saved a kingdom. And discover the strength, bravery and kindness that inspired generation after generation with Jasmine, Ariel, Aurora, Belle and Cinderella.

While delivering the same magical experiences guests expect from *Disney On Ice*, Feld Entertainment is continuing Guest Wellness Enhancements to help keep families safe at its live events. Feld Entertainment is working closely with venue partners to establish and follow COVID-19 health and safety standards in accordance with all federal, state and local guidelines. Face coverings are strongly encouraged, regardless of vaccination status. The CDC recommends face coverings if you are not fully vaccinated. Full details on Feld Entertainment Guest Wellness Enhancements can be found <u>here</u>.

Guests looking to purchase *Disney On Ice* souvenirs will find the process easier than ever thanks to a new contactless shopping experience with touch-free payment and digital purchasing options. Guests can preorder items prior to arriving at the venue. Once ordered, guests can pick up their purchases at a convenient, contactless pickup station during the show. Additional information can be found <u>here</u>.

WHEN:	Thursday, September 16	7:30 PM
	Friday, September 17	12:30 PM & 7:30 PM
	Saturday, September 18	11:30 AM, 3:30 PM & 7:30 PM
	Sunday, September 19	2:30 PM & 6:30 PM
	Monday, September 20	7:30 PM

WHERE: Jim Norick Arena – 333 Gordon Cooper Boulevard, Oklahoma City, OK 73107

TICKETS:Family friendly ticket pricing available – tickets can be purchased online at DisneyOnlce.com orwww.okstatefair.comin-person at the OKC Fairgrounds Box Office or by calling 405-948-6800.

All seats are reserved; Children 2 years & older will need a ticket; children under 2 years are admitted free to sit in the lap of a paying customer. Tickets purchased by September 15th include outside gate admission to the Fair. An additional outside gate admission ticket is required if Disney On Ice tickets are purchased after September 15th.

MEDIA PHOTOS/VIDEO: Members of the media should visit here for hi-res photos and video.

For more information please visit <u>https://www.disneyonice.com/dream-big/oklahoma-city-ok-jim-norick-arena</u> For specific Oklahoma State Fair details visit <u>https://okstatefair.com/activities/disney-on-ice</u>

> Follow *Disney On Ice* social media channels: <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> & <u>Instagram</u>. Subscribe to the *Disney On Ice* YouTube Channel at <u>www.youtube.com/DisneyOnIce</u>

> > ###

About Feld Entertainment

Feld Entertainment[®] is the worldwide leader in producing and presenting live family entertainment experiences that bring people together and uplift the human spirit. Properties include Monster Jam[®], Monster Energy Supercross, *Disney On Ice, Disney Live!*, Marvel Universe LIVE!, *Sesame Street Live!*, *DreamWorks Trolls The Experience* and *Jurassic World Live Tour*. Across the brand portfolio, Feld Entertainment has entertained millions of families in more than 75 countries and on six continents. Visit <u>feldentertainment.com</u> for more information.